

Republic of the Philippines City of Bago OFFICE OF THE SANGGUNIANG PANLUNGSOD

EXCERPTS FROM THE MINUTES OF THE 1881st REGULAR SESSION OF THE SANGGUNIANG PANLUNGSOD OF THE CITY OF BAGO HELD ON JULY 12, 2017 AT THE SP SESSION HALL, BAGO CITY.

PRESENT:

HON. RAMON D. TORRES HON. MA. JOSEFA Y. MATTI HON. ANDREW MARTIN Y. TORRES HON. CARLOS E. MONDIA HON. JORGE AGUSTIN A. ARANETA HON. MAE C. JAVELLANA HON. CLEO F. GAUDITE HON. ALLAN C. GALUNAN HON. DANILO U. FAMOSO HON. JOZSEF MARK DEXTER M. SOMCIO HON. SERGIO T. PIANSAY City Vice Mayor-Presiding Officer SP Member SP Member

ABSENT:

NONE.

RESOLUTION NO. 17-185

RESOLUTION GRANTING FINANCIAL ASSISTANCE TO THE FOLLOWING PERSONS AND ORGANIZATIONS IN RELATION TO THEIR PARTICIPATION/REPRESENTATION IN THE DIFFERENT SPORTS EVENTS AS FOLLOWS:

NAME

AMOUNT

- 1. RUBEN ALLEN LIANSING P 8,000.00 FOR BEING INCLUDED IN THE NATIONAL TRAINING POOL (FOOTBALL) U15 TO COMPETE IN THE 2017 ASEAN FOOTBALL FEDERATION CHAMPIONSHIPS TO BE HELD IN BANGKOK, THAILAND ON JULY 9-22, 2017.
- 2. BAGO CITY FOOTBALL CLUB P25,000.00 FOR THEIR PARTICIPATION IN THE DYNAMIC FOOTBALL LEAGUE 2017, 2ND CONFERENCE TO BE HELD AT STA. MARIA FOOTBALL FIELD AND AT PANAAD PARK AND STADIUM, BACOLOD CITY.
- 3. BAGO CITY FOOTBALL TEAM P10,000.00 FOR THEIR PARTICIPATION IN THE "1ST RECOLETOS INVITATIONAL FOOTBALL CHALLENGE CUP 2017"

WHEREAS, letter dated July 12, 2017 from the Honorable City Mayor, respectfully referred to this Honorable Body for a passage of a resolution granting financial assistance to the above-mentioned persons and organizations in relation to their participation/representation in the different sports events;

WHEREAS, after a thorough deliberation, the members of this Honorable Body is of the consensus to favorably act on said request;

NOW, THEREFORE, upon motion of SP Member Carlos E. Mondia, duly seconded by SP Members Jozsef Mark Dexter M. Somcio, Andrew Martin Y. Torres, Cleo F. Gaudite, Ma. Josefa Y. Matti, Mae C. Javellana, the Sangguniang Panlungsod

RESOLVED, as it is hereby resolved, to grant financial assistance to the above-mentioned persons and organizations in relation to their participation/representation in the different sports events.

ATTESTED:

RAMON D. TORRES City Vice Mayor-Presiding Officer

CERTIFIED CORRECT:

VICENTE D. MESIAS Supervising Environmental Management Specialist/ City Secretary-Designate